

RESOLUTION NO. 25238
A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTION OF CHANGE ORDER NO. 2 RELATIVE TO CONTRACT NO. W-04-006-201, MISCELLANEOUS SANITARY SEWER REQUIREMENTS, WITH MAYSE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC., WHICH CHANGE ORDER INCREASES THE CONTRACT AMOUNT BY SEVENTY-ONE THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED NINETEEN AND 26/100 DOLLARS ($71,619.26), FOR A REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED SIX HUNDRED FIFTY-SIX THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED EIGHTY-SEVEN AND 65/100 DOLLARS ($656,287.65).


_____________________________________________________


BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHATTANOOGA, TENNESSEE, That there be and is hereby authorized the execution of Change Order No. 2 relative to Contract No. W-04-006-201, Miscellaneous Sanitary Sewer Requirements, with Mayse Construction Company, Inc., which Change Order increases the contract amount by $71,619.26, for a revised contract amount not to exceed $656,287.65.

ADOPTED:
September 4, 2007
/add

